
AGENDA M TERIAL 
DATE 2/q ( i~ ITEM NO. R~ 5 

BOND ELECTIONS: 1974 - 2018 
Date Question Type Amount 

Health CarefTreatment Facilities General Obligation 17,225,000 
Sanitary Sewer/Disposal Facilities General Obligation 19,095,000 
Public Safety Facilit ies General Obligation 2,000,000 

February 5, 1974 Government Support Facil it ies General Obligation 3,275,000 
Street/Bridge Improvements General Obligation 7,205,000 
Parks/Recreation/Open Space General Obligation 9,910,000 
Green Belt/Open Space General Obl igation 4,500,000 

TOTAL APPROVED 63,210,000 
Corrections Faci lities 

I 
General Obligation 25,110,000 

I Transportation Corridors General Obligation 18,100,000 

June 5, 1979 
Highway Safety General Obligation 5,000,000 

SUBTOTAL 48,210,000 
Flood Control I Flood Control Di strict 20,600 ,000 I Sewer Revenue Sewer Revenue 21,500,000 

TOTAL APPROVED 90,310 ,000 
Highway Safety 

I General Obl igation 12,500,000 I February 5, 1980 Major Highway Improvement General Obl igation 47,500,000 
SUBTOTAL 60,000,000 

Sewer Revenue I Sewer Revenue 12,900,000 I 
TOTAL APPROVED 72,900,000 

November 2, 1982 !
Sanitary Landfill s 

I 
General Obligation 9,100,000 

I Effluent Reuse/Sewer Improvement Sewer Revenue 10,000,000 
TOTAL APPROVED 19,100,000 

February 21, 1984 !Flood Repair/Reconstruct ion/Improvements I General Obligation 63,800,000 I 
TOTAL APPROVED 63 ,800,000 

May 21 , 1985 I Highway Safety I General Obligation 5,000,000 I Sewer Repai r/Replacement Sewer Revenue 10,000,000 
TOTAL APPROVED 15,000,000 

Traffic Safety/Tra nsportation Improvements General Obligation 64 ,300,000 
Park Development/Recreation General Obligation 28,000,000 Ci 
Law Enforcement/Public Safety/Courts General Obligati on 23,850,000 o::t 

May 6, 1986 
Land Acquisition/Flood Control General Obligation 24 ,900,000 
Libraries/Public Facilities General Obligation 13,650,000 
Solid Waste Disposal General Obligation 10,700,000 
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SUBTOTAL 165,400,000 1:.....,1 

Sewer Repai r/Replacement I Sewer Revenue 54,000,000 I 
TOTAL APPROVED 219,400,000 

Juvenile Detention and Court Faci lities General Obligation 42,000,000 
Public Safety, Law Enforcement and Superior Court General Obligation 50,000,000 
Parks/Recreati on/Open Space General Obligation 52,650,000 
Sonoran Desert Open Space and Historic Preservation General Obligation 36,330,000 

May 20, 1997 Public Health, Safety, Recreational and Cultural Faci lities General Obligation 42 ,000,000 
Flood Control Improvements General Obligation 21,500,000 
Solid Waste Improvements General Obligation 12 ,500,000 
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SUBTOTAL 256,980,000 
Sewer System Revenue Bonds I Sewer Revenue 105,000,000 I 

TOTAL APPROVED 361 ,980,000 
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November 4, 1997 !Transportation Bond Improvement Plan I HURF Revenue Bonds 350,000,000 I 
TOTAL APPROVED 350,000,000 

Sonoran Desert Open Space and Habitat Protection ; 
General Obligation 174,300,000 

Preventing Urban Encroachment of DMAFB 
Publ ic Health and Community Facil ities General Obligation 81,800,000 

May 18, 2004 
Public Safety and Justice Facil ities General Obi igation 183,500,000 
Parks and Recreational Facil ities General Obligation 96,450,000 
River Parks and Flood Control Improvements General Obli gati on 46,200 ,000 

SUBTOTAL 582,250,000 
Sewer System Revenue Bonds Sewer Revenue 150,000,000 

TOTAL APPROVED 732,250,000 

May 16, 2006 
Psychiatric Urgent Care Facilities General Obligation 18,000 ,000 
Psychiatric Inpatient Hospital Facilities General Obligation 36,000,000 

I TOTAL APPROVED 54,000,000 
November 4, 2014 !Animal Care Facilities General Obligation 22,000,000 

TOTAL APPROVED 22 ,000,000 
Road and Highway Improvements General Obligation 200,000,000 
Economic Development , Libraries , Workforce Training General Obligation 91 ,375,000 
Tourism Promotion General Obligation 98,600 ,000 

November 3, 201 5 Parks and Recreational Facilities General Obligation 191 ,500,000 
Public Health, Welfare.Safety , Neighborhoods and Housing General Obligation 105,300,000 
Natural Area Conservation and Historic Preservation General Obligation 112,050,000 
Flood Control and Drainage General Obligation 16,9 35 ,000 

A I .. 
November 6 , 2018 I Reg ional Road Construction, Preservation and Repair General Obi igation 430,000,000 
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